THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS SPONSORED BY COUNCIL MEMBER DISCON;
MOTIONED FOR ADOPTION BY COUNCIL MEMBER STRONG-THOMPSON AND
SECONDED FOR ADOPTION BY COUNCIL MEMBER LANE

RESOLUTION NO. 28-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO EXECUTE
AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND T. BAKER SMITH LLC AND PROVIDING FOR
OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH

WHEREAS, the City of Mandeville and the Consultant are parties to a professional
services agreement dated on May 11, 2022 to provide professional services for an engineering
analysis and to collect additional topographic data of the Old Mandeville area for development of
future projects as specified by the Department of Public Works

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement has a duration of two (2) years from the Effective
Date of May 11, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 with an execution date of March 6, 2024 amended the
Consultants original contract expiration date one (1) additional year from May 11, 2024 to May
11, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant now desire to further amend the Agreement to
add an additional year for the Consultant to continue services of the Agreement for the Old
Mandeville Flood Protection Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of
Mandeville, hereby authorizes and empowers the Mayor of the City to execute Amendment No. 2
to the professional services agreement with T. Baker Smith. LLC to add one (1) additional year to
the end of the contract date, extending it to a new date of 5/11/2026, on behalf of the City of
Mandeville.

With the above resolution having been properly introduced and duly seconded, the vote was as
follows:

AYES: Zuckerman, Lane, Strong-Thompson, Discon
NAYS: 0

ABSENT: Vogeltanz

ABSTENTIONS: 0

And the resolution was declared adopted this 24th day of April, 2025.

Error! Unknown document property name.



aweu £)tadoad Juawndop umouyun jaoa4g

UBULITEYD) [I0UN0) [rounoy Jo ¥I910
UOISI(] HOOS SpeM BIOIY

I SHBV) TVN)



